PRECINCTS WITEIN CITY 1970

PCT. PERCENT
1-31 ALL
32 80
33-36 ALL
37 1
38 2
39 ALL
40 90
41 ALL
42 99
43 90
44-46 ALL
47 98
48-49 ALL
50 85
51 80
52 99
53-55 ALL
56 45
57 30
58 5
59 85
64 1
67 2
69 1

e

PCT. PERCENT
71 1
72 20
81 ALL
82 1
90 25
91 5
92 ALL
93 99
94 90
95 ALL
96 90

) 98-100  ALL
101 99
102 ALL
103 99
104 1
105 1
106 1
107-109 ALL
110 60

PERCENTAGES REFLECT ONLY THAT PORTION OF THE POPULATED ELECTORATE
WITHIN THE CORPORATE LIMITS.

LS




CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS

SPECTAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION February 17, 1970
ORDINANCE NO. 1 FOR 2995 AGAINST 6073
ORDINANCE NO. 2 FOR 1276 AGAINST 7187
REGISTERED VOTERS 40,173

VOTES CAST 9,192



TOWN OF GREEN MOUNTAIN FALLS

REGULAR MUNICIPAL ELECTION

Votes Cast 90

Candidates
MAYOR
Monte Quist
Ronald Bogardus
Carol Bogardus
TRUSTEE

Ted B. Cash

Ronald F. Bogardus
Walter W. Peterson
Donald Rowinski
Stella M. Toeckes
Joseph Anthony Zunich

QUESTION

April 7, 1970

62%

N -

78%
77%
74%
73%
77%
75%

(write-in)
(write-in)

SHALL THE TOWN OF GREEN MOUNTAIN FALLS, COLORADO
ADOPT LOCAL OPTION, AND PERMIT THE SALE OF MALT,
VINOUS AND SPIRITUOUS LIQUORS WITHIN THE CORPORATE
LIMITS OF THE TOWN OF GREEN MOUNTAIN FALLS, COLO.,
UNDER ANY ONE OR MORE OF THE CLASSES OF LICENSES
PERMITTED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF COLORADO.

FOR 57*%
AGAINST 33



TOWN OF CALHAN

REGULAR MUNICIPAL ELECTION

Votes Cast 131

Candidates
MAYOR
ATLAS JOLLY
JOHN L. PIEPER
TRUSTEES

LARRY D. FOX
PHILLIP B. GARLICK
J. C. HAWKINS
EDWIN M. KELLY
LARRY L. KING
DELMAR KOBILAN
DAVID RICE

April 7, 1970

50
81%*.

120*
89
118
97
129%
62
118



TOWN OF MONUMENT

REGULAR MUNICIPAL ELECTION  April 7, 1970

Candidates
MAYOR
One two year term QUESTION
FOR 65%

Ned D. Wiegers 112% AGAINST 52

TREASURER
One two year term
Shirley A. Mumm 118%

TRUSTEES
Six tow year terms
Carl R. Campbell 93%
Ray W. Harness 89*
William F. Higby 104%
Howard T. Holloway 79%
Ronald R. LaVelle 78
John H. McDonald 86%
Gerald E. McDuffee Jr. 84%

Morrill L. Saulnier 74



TOWN OF PALMER LAKE

REGULAR MUNICIPAL ELECTION

Candidates
MAYOR
One two year term
RANDALL W. WARTHEN
TRUSTEES

Six two year terms

Jay J. Evans

B. X. Follmer
Robert A. Gotwals
Orval Hoyt

Terry J. Lisle
Miguel R. Manzanares
Thomas S. Pride
Frederick G. Smith

April 7, 1970

152%

138%*
132%
100
114%*
128*
111%*
114%*
92



TOWN OF RAMAH

REGULAR MUNICIPAL ELECTION

Candidates
MAYOR

Donald E. Smith

COUNCILMAN

Perry Troyer

Albert L. Pearson
Gary Leon Bohrer
Harold Zentz
Clarence W. Pfleeger
Dwight Wingard

April 7, 1970



WOODMEN WATER & SANITATION DISTRICT OCTOBER 6, 1970

Eligible Voters 845
Votes Cast 367

Recall FRANK M. GIVIN --- YES 128 NO 233
Nomination JOHN McWILLIAMS -- 140

Recall WILLIAM A. HAMPTON --- YES 131 NO 221
Nomination CHARLES CURTIS -- 143

Recall EDWYN R. SHERWOOD --- YES 117 NO 233
Nomination JOHN O'DAY -- 128

Recall WESLEY E. STRAIN --- YES 123 NO 235
Nomination JAMES EITEL -- 132

Nomination to fill remaining term of THOMAS M. DOYLE

MARK EICHSTADT 153%

HOLT 152 write-in
GORDON 1 write-in
YORK 2 write-in
GRANT 1 write-in
STRACHN 1 write-in
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