PRECINCTS WITHIN CITY 1970

PCT.	PERCENT		PCT.	PERCENT
	•			
1-31	ALL		71	1
32	80		72	20
33-36	ALL		81	ALL
37	1		82	1
38	2		90	25
39	ALL		91	5
40	90		92	ALL
41 -	ALL		93	99
42	99		94	90
43	90		95	ALL
44-46	ALL		96	90
47	98	•	98-100	ALL
48-49	ALL	•	101	9 9
50	85		102	ALL
51	80		103	99
52	99		104	1
53-55	ALL		105	1
56	45		106	1
57	30		107-109	ALL
58	5		110	60
59	85			
64	1			
67	2			
69	1			

PERCENTAGES REFLECT ONLY THAT PORTION OF THE POPULATED ELECTORATE WITHIN THE CORPORATE LIMITS.

CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS

SPECIAL MUNICI	PAL ELECTION	February	17, 1970
ORDINANCE NO. 1	FOR 2995	AGAINST	6073
ORDINANCE NO. 2	FOR 1276	AGAINST	7187
REGISTERED VOTERS VOTES CAST	40,173 9,192		

TOWN OF GREEN MOUNTAIN FALLS

REGULAR MUNICIPAL ELECTION April 7, 1970

Votes Cast 90

Candidates

MAYOR

Monte Quist 62*

Ronald Bogardus 1 (write-in)
Carol Bogardus 2 (write-in)

TRUSTEE

Ted B.	Cash	78*
Ronald	F. Bogardus	77*
Walter	W. Peterson	74*
Donald	Rowinski	73*
Stella	M. Toeckes	77*
Joseph	Anthony Zunich	75*

QUESTION

SHALL THE TOWN OF GREEN MOUNTAIN FALLS, COLORADO ADOPT LOCAL OPTION, AND PERMIT THE SALE OF MALT, VINOUS AND SPIRITUOUS LIQUORS WITHIN THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE TOWN OF GREEN MOUNTAIN FALLS, COLO., UNDER ANY ONE OR MORE OF THE CLASSES OF LICENSES PERMITTED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF COLORADO.

FOR 57* AGAINST 33

TOWN OF CALHAN

REGULAR MUNICIPAL ELECTION	Apri1	/ .	19/0
----------------------------	-------	-----	------

Votes Cast 131

Candidates

MAYOR

ATLAS JOLLY 50 JOHN L. PIEPER 81*

TRUSTEES

L _

LARRY D. FOX	120*
PHILLIP B. GARLICK	89
J. C. HAWKINS	118
EDWIN M. KELLY	97
LARRY L. KING	129*
DELMAR KOBILAN	62
DAVID RICE	118

TOWN OF MONUMENT

REGULAR MUNICIPAL ELECTION April 7, 1970

Candidates

Morrill L. Saulnier

MAYOR		
One two year term		QUESTION
Ned D. Wiegers TREASURER	112*	FOR 65* AGAINST 52
One two year term		
Shirley A. Mumm TRUSTEES	118*	
Six tow year terms		
Carl R. Campbell	93*	
Ray W. Harness	89*	
William F. Higby	104*	
Howard T. Holloway	79*	
Ronald R. LaVelle	78	
John H. McDonald	86*	
Gerald E. McDuffee Jr.	84*	

74

TOWN OF PALMER LAKE

REGULAR MUNICIPAL ELECTION April 7, 1970

Candidates

MAYOR

One two year term

RANDALL W. WARTHEN 152*

TRUSTEES

Six two year terms

Jay J. Evans 138* 132* B. X. Follmer Robert A. Gotwals 100 Orval Hoyt 114* Terry J. Lisle 128* Miguel R. Manzanares 111* 114* Thomas S. Pride 92 Frederick G. Smith

TOWN OF RAMAH

REGULAR MUNICIPAL ELECTION April 7, 1970

Candidates

MAYOR

Donald E. Smith

COUNCILMAN

Perry Troyer
Albert L. Pearson
Gary Leon Bohrer
Harold Zentz
Clarence W. Pfleeger
Dwight Wingard

WOODMEN WATER & SANITATION DISTRICT OCTOBER 6, 1970
Eligible Voters 845 Votes Cast 367
Recall FRANK M. GIVIN YES 128 NO 233 Nomination JOHN McWILLIAMS 140
Recall WILLIAM A. HAMPTON YES 131 NO 221 Nomination CHARLES CURTIS 143
Recall EDWYN R. SHERWOOD YES 117 NO 233 Nomination JOHN O'DAY 128
Recall WESLEY E. STRAIN YES 123 NO 235 Nomination JAMES EITEL 132
Nomination to fill remaining term of THOMAS M. DOYLE
MARK EICHSTADT 153*
HOLT 152 write-in
GORDON 1 write-in
YORK 2 write-in
GRANT 1 write-in
STRACHN 1 write-in

.....